Code No. LIT-1901053
Issued March 2019
Repair Information
If the VA9905 Series Actuator or VG1600
Series 270° Six-Way Ball Valve fails to operate
within its specifications, replace the unit. For a
replacement VA9905 Actuator or VG1600 Ball
Valve, contact the nearest Johnson Controls®

Johnson Controls shall not be liable for damages resulting fro
Selection Chart
Valves and Actuators Ordering Codes
Code Number Description
VG1641AF Six-Way Ball Valve with ½” N
VG1671AF Six-Way Ball Valve with ½” B
VG1641BL Six-Way Ball Valve with ¾” N
VG1671BL Six-Way Ball Valve with ¾” B
VA9905-KGA-2 Multi-Input Signal Actuator 5N
VG1641AF+905KGA Multi-Input Signal Actuator 5N
VG1671AF+905KGA Multi-Input Signal Actuator 5N
6x Sweat Union Fitting
VG1641BL+905KGA Multi-Input Signal Actuator 5N
VG1671BL+905KGA Multi-Input Signal Actuator 5N
6x Sweat Union Fitting
Note: Optional 0(4)...20mA control with field fu
Accessories Ordering Codes
Code Number Description
VG1600-01 Mounting Bracket
VG1600-02 ½” Flow Disk Kit (2 x flow dis
VG1600-03 ½” Insulation Shell
VG1600-04 ½” Sweat Union Fitting kits (6
VG1600-05 ¾” Flow Disk Kit (2 x flow dis
VG1600-06 ¾” Insulation Shell
VG1600-07 ¾” Sweat Union Fitting kits (6
eatures
A9905 Actuator
Control Options:
•2 Analog Inputs